Kansas Board of Regents
Fall Preliminary (20th Day) Enrollment Summary for: Headcount Fall
Calendar Years 2019 - 2024
Systemwide

Fall Calendar Year

Sector and Institution 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 1-Year Chg 5-Year Chg

State Universities
Emporia State University 5,877 5,828 5,615 5,324 4,658 4,557 -2.2% -22.5%
Fort Hays State University 15,908 15,033 14,104 12,951 12,843 12,878 0.3% -19.0%
Kansas State University 21,252 20,377 19,753 19,242 19,269 19,802 2.8% -6.8%
Kansas State University-Veterinary Medicine 467 477 476 480 476 493 3.6% 5.6%
Pittsburg State University 6,645 6,398 6,017 5,858 5,732 5,774 0.7% -13.1%
University of Kansas 24,629 23,964 23,958 23,872 25,469 26,887 5.6% 9.2%
University of Kansas Medical Center 3,794 3,655 3,727 3,766 3,886 3,883 -0.1% 2.3%
Wichita State University 16,058 15,550 16,097 16,921 17,548 17,700 0.9% 10.2%

91,974

State University Total

Municipal University
Washburn University

Washburn Institute of Technology

Municipal University Total

Community Colleges

5,657
1,233

5,460
1,147

5,663
1,187

-4.0%
-9.4%

Technical College Total

179,847

165,251

166,875

165,198

168,422

175,217

5.3%

Allen Community College 2,407 2,113 2,086 1,982 1,817 1,855 2.1% -22.9%
Barton Community College 5,034 4,285 3,865 4,269 4,393 5,092 15.9% 1.2%
Butler Community College 8,028 7,182 7,019 6,711 6,574 6,858 4.3% -14.6%
Cloud County Community College 1,803 1,589 1,531 1,651 1,686 1,716 1.8% -4.8%
Coffeyville Community College 1,760 1,381 1,402 1,474 1,428 1,466 2.7% -16.7%
Colby Community College 1,407 1,327 1,318 1,380 1,375 1,409 2.5% 0.1%
Cowley Community College 2,463 2,475 2,421 2,237 2,166 2,248 3.8% -8.7%
Dodge City Community College 1,493 1,459 1,732 1,696 1,737 1,655 -4.7% 10.9%
Fort Scott Community College 1,827 1,509 1,644 1,499 1,464 1,376 -6.0% -24.7%
Garden City Community College 1,914 1,873 1,972 1,915 1,919 2,087 8.8% 9.0%
Highland Community College 2,486 2,312 2,350 2,339 2,182 2,190 0.4% -11.9%
Hutchinson Community College 5,321 4,907 5,114 5,064 5,070 5,198 2.5% -2.3%
Independence Community College 882 798 901 809 821 764 -6.9% -13.4%
Johnson County Community College 18,311 13,899 16,651 16,499 17,134 18,768 9.5% 2.5%
Kansas City Kansas Community College 6,003 5,149 4,886 4,676 4,807 5,015 4.3% -16.5%
Labette Community College 1,636 1,419 1,410 1,398 1,446 1,420 -1.8% -13.2%
Neosho County Community College 1,907 1,727 1,646 1,643 1,791 1,822 1.7% -4.5%
Pratt Community College 1,181 1,164 1,125 1,202 1,153 1,322 14.7% 11.9%
Seward County Community College 1,838 1,580 1,664 1,663 1,787 2,091 17.0% 13.8%
Community College Total 67,701 58,148 60,737 60,107 60,750 64,352

Flint Hills Technical College 1,514 1,222 1,365 1,610 1,639 1,794 9.5% 18.5%
Fort Hays Tech | North Central 885 835 886 999 957 987 3.1% 11.5%
Fort Hays Tech | Northwest 735 676 688 666 725 752 3.7% 2.3%
Manhattan Area Technical College 906 797 876 917 958 870 -9.2% -4.0%
Salina Area Technical College 791 697 852 857 1,007 1,008 0.1% 27.4%
Wichita State University Campus of Applied Sciences

4,920 4,607 4,834 5,021 5,655 6,106 8.0% 24.1%
and Technology

18.1%

Source: Fall Preliminary Collection
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Kansas Board of Regents
Fall Preliminary (20th Day) Enrollment Summary for: Full-time Equivalency
Fall Calendar Years 2019 - 2024

Systemwide

Fall Calendar Year

Sector and Institution
State Universities
Emporia State University
Fort Hays State University
Kansas State University*
Kansas State University-Veterinary Medicine*
Pittsburg State University
University of Kansas
University of Kansas Medical Center
Wichita State University

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024] 1-YearChg  5-Year Chg
4,416 4,314 4,066 3,943 3,431 3,325 3.1% -24.7%
9,562 9,291 8,488 7,973 7,884 7,983 1.3% -16.5%
17,528 16,629 16,057 15,639 15,735 16,176 2.8% 7.7%
732 730 778 771 765 795 3.9% 8.6%
5,844 5,501 5,141 4,999 5,025 5,010 -0.3% -14.3%
21,329 20,614 20,552 20,642 22,187 23,465 5.8% 10.0%
2,774 2,785 2,801 2,802 2,804 2,786 -0.6% 0.4%
11,397 11,042 11,288 11,784 11,728 11,530 -1.7% 1.2%

State University Total

Municipal University

Washburn University
Washburn Institute of Technology*

Municipal University Total

71,070

4,212 4,068 4,318
1,036 959 987

4,669
1,100

8.1%
11.4%

-0.9%
-10.7%

4,710 4,394
1,232 932

Community Colleges

Allen Community College

Barton Community College

Butler Community College

Cloud County Community College
Coffeyville Community College
Colby Community College

Cowley Community College

Dodge City Community College

Fort Scott Community College
Garden City Community College
Highland Community College*
Hutchinson Community College
Independence Community College*
Johnson County Community College
Kansas City Kansas Community College
Labette Community College

Neosho County Community College
Pratt Community College

Seward County Community College

1,389 1,283 1,288 1,151 997 990 -0.7% -28.7%
2,608 2,293 2,046 2,217 2,234 2,625 17.5% 0.7%
4,942 4,524 4,348 4,177 4,064 4,334 6.6% -12.3%
1,114 953 889 937 934 940 0.6% -15.6%
1,316 1,165 1,076 1,124 1,063 1,070 0.7% -18.7%

920 856 857 882 891 899 0.9% -2.3%
1,750 1,771 1,723 1,603 1,535 1,628 6.1% -7.0%
1,049 1,034 1,197 1,183 1,202 1,187 -1.2% 13.2%
1,224 1,030 1,114 1,004 913 819 -10.3% -33.1%
1,402 1,220 1,200 1,228 1,203 1,339 11.3% -4.5%
1,452 1,317 1,324 1,275 1,240 1,217 -1.9% -16.2%
3,114 3,002 3,022 2,952 2,928 3,011 2.8% 3.3%

613 556 590 562 567 543 -4.2% -11.4%
9,903 8,054 8,987 8,950 9,319 9,932 6.6% 0.3%
3,540 3,003 2,880 2,877 2,929 3,021 3.1% -14.7%
1,008 851 817 767 848 840 -0.9% -16.7%
1,166 1,055 1,000 975 1,068 1,072 0.4% -8.1%

861 842 798 864 875 889 1.6% 3.3%
1,175 999 1,023 992 1,163 1,267 8.9% 7.8%

Community College Total

Technical Colleges

Flint Hills Technical College

Fort Hays Tech | North Central
Fort Hays Tech | Northwest
Manhattan Area Technical College
Salina Area Technical College

Wichita State University Campus of Applied Sciences

and Technology
Technical College Total

699
651
744
516
436

2,902
5,947

585
607
595
466
397

2,780
5,429

596
622
612
472
462

2,723
5,486

671
639
611
488
465

2,858
5,738

674
632
648
482
568

3,225
6,230

716
649
663
426
568

3,678
6,701

6.2% 2.4%
2.7% -0.3%
2.3% -10.9%
-11.6% -17.4%
0.0% 30.3%
14.0% 26.7%

7.6% 12.7%

System Total

126,016

117,468

116,080

115,033

117,063

121,165

Source: Fall Preliminary Collection

Due to rounding, a zero represents less than half of an FTE, and the numbers may not add up to the totals.
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